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ViviaNn Bose COMMISSION REPORT

5466. SHRI1 KAMESHWAR SINGH :
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN :
SHRI GHAYOOR ALI KHAN :
SHRI KEDAR PASWAN :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

'(a) whether Government have implemented the findings of the Vivian Bose
Commission, and

(b) if not, the reasons thercfor ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED): (a) and (b). On the submission of the report by the Commission, Government considered the recommendations made by the Commission on the amendment of the éompanics Act, having regard to the recommendations made by Shri C. K. Daphtary, the then Solicitor General and the late Shri A. V. Viswanath Sastri, a retired Judge of the Madras High Court and senjor Advocate, Supremc Court, who were requested to consider the report frem the legal point of view and also from the larger point of view of public interest. ‘The Companies Act was amended in 1963 and 1965 giving effect to the recommendations of the Commission and the Daphtary-Sastri Committee, except two recommendations in regard to the disclosure of beneficial holding of more than 5% of the equity share capital of a pyblic company and the preferential Payment of taxes in the event of winding up of acompany. Regarding the recommendation in respect of beneficial holding, the Joint Committce on the Companies (Second Amendment) Bill, 1964, felt that it would be difficult for the companies (0 note beneficial holders of more than 5% of the share capital unless the concerncd shareholders themselves intimated such holdings.
The Committee, therefore, omitted the relevant clause from the Bill. In regard to the other recommendation, it was felt that in view of the overriding nature of (he provisions of Scction 178 of the Income-tax Act, the appropriate place for implementing the recommendation would be the Income-tax Act and not the Compuanics (Amcendment) Bill.

2. SPE resumcd investigation in Dalmia-Jain Airways case on 15-6-1963, and, on
completion of the investigation, filed charges sheets in the Court of the District Magistrate against Sarvashri S, P. Jain, R. Dalmia und others for offences under Scctions
120B/409, 465, 467 and 477 I.P.C. The next
date for hearing the arguments before charge is 2-2-1968.

M/s NANAK CHAND SHADI Ram
5467. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:

Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES
AND METALS bc plcased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
4153 on thc 30th June, 1967 and statc:

(a) whethcr Government have since taken action in.the case of M/s. Nanak Chand
Shadi Ram; and

(b) if so, the details thercof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL, MINES AND
METALS (SHRI P.C. SETHI): (a) and (b): According to rccent information it is learnt that Madras High Court have rceently dedivered judgement (Powiwe 1h

